Total 

Direct Cost
40 Chief Fiscal Officer 1,800,000$       
41 Equity & Justice 186,418            
42 Finance 239,449            
43
44 921,402 
45 0
46 Fire 1,591,871 

- Police and Fire Retirement Agency direct cost is appropriated in an amount of THIRTY-FIVE 
MILLION NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO 
DOLLARS ($35,923,322);

- Fund 281000 function cost is appropriated in an amount of THREE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED 
TWO THOUSAND SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($3,802,077).

Section 9. The 2022 Operating Budget for the Police and Fire Retirement System Fund (715000) is
adopted and appropriated from anticipated investment income of the Fund as approved by the
Anchorage Police and Fire Retirement System Board:

- Equipment Maintenance (Fleet) direct cost is appropriated in an amount of SIX MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED FORTY-NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS ($6,549,216);

Section 7. The 2022 Operating Budget for the Police and Fire Retiree Medical Liability Fund
(281000) is adopted and appropriated as supported by contributions from 2022 Police and Fire
Departments' General Government Operating Budgets.

- Police and Fire Retiree Medical Liability direct cost is appropriated in an amount of THREE 
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE 
DOLLARS ($3,777,745);

Section 8. The 2022 Operating Budget for the Equipment Maintenance (Fleet) Fund (601000) is
adopted and appropriated from anticipated income included as expenditures in the General
Government Operating Budget Departments.

- Fund 601000 function cost is appropriated in an amount of EIGHT MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
NINETY-ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($8,591,187). 

Section 12. The 2022 Operating Budget for the Alcoholic Beverages Retail Sales Tax Fund
(206000) is adopted and appropriated to the following respective departments:

- Fund 715000 function cost is appropriated in an amount of THIRTY-FIVE MILLION NINE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN DOLLARS 
($35,982,567). 

Section 10. The amount of SEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS ($7,967,421) of anticipated E911 Surcharge revenue is hereby
appropriated to the E911 Surcharge Fund (211000) for E911 operations in fiscal year 2022.

Section 11. The amount of FIVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS ($5,432,172) of contributions from the 2022 Police and Fire
Departments' General Government Operating Budgets is hereby appropriated to the Police / Fire
retiree COPs Debt Service Fund (330000) for debt service payments in fiscal year 2022.

1 Department

2022

[...]

from the Assembly override of the Mayor's vetoes. 

Section 13.  This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and approval by the Assembly. 

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this 23rd day of November, 2021.

- Fund 206000 function cost is appropriated in an amount of THIRTEEN MILLION TWO
HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($13,280,150) FOURTEEN
MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR
DOLLARS ($14,185,124) THIRTEEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($13,780,150) .

1 
2 2021 Revised General Government Operating Budget 557,514,727$   193,802,220$   28,304,534$    16,179,950$     297,714,363$   21,513,660$      
3 
4 2022 Continuation
5 Multiple Labor Multi (12) (9)          2,371,265 - -             172,163          2,158,259 40,843